# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3250115

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EIICHI TOHYAMA	01/08/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	YAZAKI CORPORATION
Street Address:	4-28, MITA 1-CHOME
City:	MINATO-KU, TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	108-8333

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	14636392		

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

(202) 824-3000 Phone:

Email: bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, apiraino@bannerwitcoff.com

**Correspondent Name:** BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH ST. NW

Address Line 2: STE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	007936.00080
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHUNHSI ANDY MU
SIGNATURE:	/Chunhsi Andy Mu/
DATE SIGNED:	03/04/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 035081 FRAME: 0438** 503203499

# **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Eiichi TOHYAMA	(5)	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)		(6)	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)			
		(4)		(0)	*******************************
			In consideration of the sum of one each of the undersigned, the undersigned over to	dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable gned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does as	considerations paid to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	YAZAKI CORPORATION		
(10)					***************************************
	·		as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the provisional, non-provisional, divisional	ne) the entire right, title and interest for the Un invention, and in all applications for patent continuation, substitute, and reissue applica imination certificates that may be granted on the	including any and all tion(s), and all Letters
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	Method for Manufacturing V		
	of Invention such as Title, Case	<b>,</b>			
Number, or Foreign Application Number			(Attorney Docket No.		
			for which the undersigned has (have)	xecuted an application for patent in the United	States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on		
			U.S. application Serial Number	***************************************	
	Identification for filed applications		filed	······································	***************************************
application any app Assigner claims of reexamilistates in full right herewith identification.	applications for the interest and patents as the 2). The undersigned lication or continuation in every way possibe 3). The undersigned or provisions of the Interest and the undersigned application a grant of a value 5). The undersigned esulting from said application convey the entire interest.  6). The undersigned estimation which may be read to of this document.	nventione Assider Assi	n, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, a gnees may deem necessary.  (s) to execute all papers necessary in issuing thereof, or any patent or reissue a ptaining evidence and going forward with (s) to execute all papers and documer nai Convention for Protection of Industrics) to perform all affirmative acts while distance of the Assignee.  If y authorize(s) and request(s) the Common(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee herein assigned, and that he has (they beby grant(s) the firm of Banner & Vary or desirable in order to comply with the said that the said or the said or the said that he has they are or desirable in order to comply with the said that the s	its and perform any act which may be necessal Property or similar agreements. It is necessary to obtain, maintain or nissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letter of the entire interest, and hereby covenants the have) not executed, and will not execute, any litcoff, LTD the power to insert on this as the rules of the United States Patent and	connection with such se declared concerning d to cooperate with the sary in connection with confirm by reissue or s Patents of the United hat he has (they have) agreements in conflict signment any further
				opposite the undersigned name(s).	
Date	· January	<u> </u>	$\frac{2\delta/5}{}$ Name of Inventor	Eilchi Tayama Eilchi TOHYAMA	(SEAL)
Date		~		Elichi I OHYAMA	
Date	·		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Date	,		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Date	) <u></u>		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
			N		

PATENT REEL: 035081 FRAME: 0439

**RECORDED: 03/04/2015**